IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FAMILY COURT ROLL
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Khanyisa Molaoa
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754
EMAIL ADDRESS:KMolaoa@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1. All matters will be heard on Monday 20 January 2025. The proceedings will commence at
10h00am in open court.

2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order and the settlement
agreement where applicable (the draft order and the settlement agreement should be properly
stapled together). Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft
order, including the date of hearing, the courtroom and the number of the matter as it appears
on the roll.

Please do not email the draft order to the registrar unless the court instructs otherwise.
The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days.

There will be no introductions in chambers.

Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.

Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

© N o o &~ »

The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KMolaoa@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JANUARY 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

DIVORCES

2. JKMALEBYE

4. K GOVINDER

6. R ROSSOUW

8. S EVAN WYNGAARDT

10. W ENGELBRECHT

12. P T MOLABO

14. ETAYLOR

16. M SMITH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S P MALEBYE

A GOVINDER

L ROSSOUW

B VAN WYNGAARDT

A ENGELBRECHT

LV MOLABO

C TAYLOR

A SMITH

54851/20

14100/17

105340/24

112725/24

059022/23

080704/24

110812/24

065257/24



18.

20.

22.

24.

26.

28.

30.

32.

34.

36.

38.

40.

N S MSIZA

E M MALULEKA

M J STEYNBERG

S NAICKER

T SMADIKANE

K G DE VRIES

M M KHOSA

S NAROTAM

H K SENTHUMULE

W DE WAAL

M A VAN WYK

L VAN LOGGERENBERG

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L N MSIZA

M C MALULEKA

J CSTEYNBERG

M NAICKER

L G MADIKANE

S P COX

M E KHOSA

P NAROTAM

EM SENTHUMULE

S P DE WAAL

H C KLESER

R VAN LOGGERENBERG

087898/24

030904/24

118724/24

115801/24

053900/22

128317/24

124642/23

048594/24

078566/24

126283/24

127235/24

129813/24



RULE 43

42. A N FERREIRA

44. M M RAMULUMO

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS

46. D JACOBS

48. K MAGAGANE

50. W H HOWELL

52. W FOURIE

54. C PRINSLOO

54A.) D DE BRUIN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K'S RIGNEY

N B RAMULUMO

Y OLIVIER

N J MASEKO

T BOTHA

A CRABIE

G BOTHA

L LOUW+1

052216/24

134285/23

075101/24

021970/23

053975/24

016741/24

064149/23

053198/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

56. THARTMAN

VS

M HARTMAN

066587/24



58. J M NEWMAN

60. H S GERICKE

62. HJ MYBURGH

64. Y T NAIDOO

66. V ROBERTSON

68. J M LAURENS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P R NEWMAN

S J GERICKE

Z MYBURGH

SV NAIDOO

J F ROBERTSON

L VAN ASWEGEN

050145/24

045993/22

071559/24

125830/24

068752/24

056545/24



