

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FAMILY COURT ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Khanyisa Molaoa CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KMolaoa@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. All matters will be heard on **Monday 20 January 2025**. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in open court.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with **ONE** hard copy of the draft order and the settlement agreement where applicable (the draft order and the settlement agreement should be properly stapled together). Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing, the courtroom and the number of the matter as it appears on the roll.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order to the registrar unless the court instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days.
- 5. There will be no introductions in chambers.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.
- 7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
- 8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JANUARY 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

DIVORCES

2.	J K MALEBYE	VS	S P MALEBYE	54851/20
4.	K GOVINDER	VS	A GOVINDER	14100/17
6.	R ROSSOUW	VS	L ROSSOUW	105340/24
8.	S E VAN WYNGAARDT	VS	B VAN WYNGAARDT	112725/24
10.	W ENGELBRECHT	VS	A ENGELBRECHT	059022/23
12.	P T MOLABO	VS	L V MOLABO	080704/24
14.	E TAYLOR	VS	C TAYLOR	110812/24
16.	M SMITH	VS	A SMITH	065257/24

18. N S MSIZA	VS	L N MSIZA	087898/24
20. E M MALULEKA	VS	M C MALULEKA	030904/24
22. M J STEYNBERG	VS	J C STEYNBERG	118724/24
24. S NAICKER	VS	M NAICKER	115801/24
26. T SMADIKANE	VS	L G MADIKANE	053900/22
28. K G DE VRIES	VS	S P COX	128317/24
30. M M KHOSA	VS	M E KHOSA	124642/23
32. S NAROTAM	VS	P NAROTAM	048594/24
34. H K SENTHUMULE	VS	E M SENTHUMULE	078566/24
36. W DE WAAL	VS	S P DE WAAL	126283/24
38. M A VAN WYK	VS	H C KLESER	127235/24
40. L VAN LOGGERENBERG	VS	R VAN LOGGERENBERG	129813/24

RULE 43

42. A N FERREIRA	VS	K S RIGNEY	052216/24				
44. M M RAMULUMO	VS	N B RAMULUMO	134285/23				
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS							
46. D JACOBS	VS	Y OLIVIER	075101/24				
48. K MAGAGANE	VS	N J MASEKO	021970/23				
50. W H HOWELL	VS	Т ВОТНА	053975/24				
52. W FOURIE	VS	A C RABIE	016741/24				
54. C PRINSLOO	VS	G BOTHA	064149/23				
54A. J D DE BRUIN	VS	L LOUW+1	053198/22				
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE							
56. T HARTMAN	VS	M HARTMAN	066587/24				

58. J M NEWMAN	VS	P R NEWMAN	050145/24
60. H S GERICKE	VS	S J GERICKE	045993/22
62. H J MYBURGH	VS	Z MYBURGH	071559/24
64. Y T NAIDOO	VS	S V NAIDOO	125830/24
66. V ROBERTSON	VS	J F ROBERTSON	068752/24
68. J M LAURENS	VS	L VAN ASWEGEN	056545/24